On page 3 of the Q&As it states, “Will the COR be OAEM or
OI&T? Response: OAEM. a. If OAEM, will there be an
additional requirement to interface/coordinate with OI&T?
Response:No.”

a. lIsitcorrect to assume the Government personnel will
interface with the Sections 508 office to obtain
approval forthe Contractor’s deliverables? Response:
Yes. OAEM will be interfacing with Section 508 as
necessary.

b. Arealldeliverablessubjectto 508 requirements or
only the deliverables for Tasks 5 and 6? Response:
Only Tasks 5 and 6.

PWS—pg.5of| TaskFiveand |On pageb5 ofthe Q&Asit states, “ForTask 5, isthe contractor
14 Task Six to provide live,onsite recordings at the location? If so, where
do the live demonstrations take place? Response: Some
recordings may take place on site at VA’s offices in Washington
DC or remotelyviaVA’s Skype for Business software.”
Is the contractor to supply all audiovisual equipment, i.e.
cameras, microphones, and lighting? Response: Yes.

a. Canallrecordings be taken via Skype to create the
videos? Response: Unsure. If the quality of video from
Skype is sufficient to be able to discern details such as
smallerfonts (guessing 6pt) on OAEM's software
platformsthen Skype would be sufficient. OAEM
expects high quality videos with sufficient detail to be
able to demonstrate its software clearly overthe VA
intranet.

b. Willvideorecordingbe requiredinalive classroom
setting? Response: Yes. Although OAEM expects to
conduct a limited number of these sessions, say less
than five (5).

NA NA Responsestothese questionsare necessary tocompleteour

response. Assuch, wouldthe government considergranting
a 2-week extensiontothe due date?
Response: Yes.




